



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.2230 of 2025

1) Amar Pati **Petitioners**
2) Arun Alias Arun Kumar Pati Represented By Adv. -
3) Gitanjali Pati Manoj Panigrahi
4) Arun@arun Kumar Pati
5) Gitanjali Pati

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha **Opposite Parties**
2) Sukanti Pati Represented By Adv. -
3) Sukanti Pati Ms. S.Nayak, A.S.C.

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
13.08.2025

Order No.

02. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners as well as learned counsel for the State.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioners emphatically submitted that no charge sheet has been filed. Although a case is registered on the basis an F.I.R. lodged on 13.12.2015. On the aforesaid context, he also referred to the order sheet filed along with application at Anenxure-3.
4. Learned counsel for the State on other hand, on instruction, submitted that the charge sheet has already been filed on 29.07.2021 and the same has been uploaded to the Web Portal. In view of the



aforesaid anomaly report be called for from the learned J.M.F.C., Pattamundai with regard to the present status and as to whether the charge sheet has been filed or not.

5. List this matter in the week commencing 1st September, 2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Rubi