



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.2230 of 2025

Amar Pati & Ors. *Petitioner(s)*
Smt. A. Dash, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr. *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order
No.

ORDER
05.02.2026

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
 2. Heard.
 3. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file an affidavit indicating the reason of delay in filing the charge-sheet on or before the next date of listing of this matter.
 4. List this matter on 19th February, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge